SYLVANIA offers DULUX EL self-ballasted medium and candelabra base
compact fluorescent lamps in a variety of covered designs including:
Classic, Globe, Décor and Reflector types. With excellent color rendition
and a broad range of color temperature options, these CFLs provide a
brilliant alternative to traditional incandescent and halogen light sources
and are suitable for many different types of luminaires. They complement
the DULUX EL Twist family of CFLs described in companion Product
Information Bulletin CF048.

CF047R8   6-16
Ordering Guide
CF 14 EL / A19 / 8 30 / BL
Compact Wattage: Electronic  Bulb Type:  8 = 82 CRI 27 = 2700K CCT  Blister
Fluorescent 14 watts Ballast  A, BR, B, G, R, PAR   30 = 3000K CCT  pack
    number indicates   35 = 3500K CCT
    diameter of bulb in 1/8"   65 = 6500K CCT
Catalog # Type
Project/Job
SYLVANIA Lamp
SYLVANIA Ballast
Prepared by
Specification Data
Ordering Information
     Replaced     Average
 Item  Ordering   Bulb Incandescent Nominal  Initial    Rated
 Number  Abbreviation  Base Type Wattage Wattage  Lumens  CCT CRI  Life (hrs.)  Pkg.
Classic A-line 28962 CF5EL/A15/DIM/827/BL1,2  Medium A15 15 5 200 2700K 82 25,000 1/SKU, 5/CS
 28963 CF9EL/A15/827/BL Medium A15 40 9 450 2700K 82 8,000 2/SKU, 10/CS
 29791 CF9EL/A15/827/BL Medium A15 40 9 450 2700K 82 8,000 2/SKU, 10/CS
 29468 CF14EL/A19/830 Medium A19 60 14 800 3000K 82 6,000 1/SKU, 6/CS
 29680 CF14EL/A19/827/RP Medium A19 60 14 800 2700K 82 8,000 1/SKU, 6/CS
Bullet  29196 CF14EL/B/830 Medium B20 60 14 700 3000K 82 6,000 1/SKU, 6/CS
Globe  29474 CF9EL/G25/827/BL Medium G25 40 9 495 2700K 82 8,000 1/SKU, 4/CS
 29414 CF9EL/G25/827 Medium G25 40 9 500 2700K 82 8,000 1/SKU, 6/CS
 29732 CF9EL/G25/830/BL Medium G25 40 9 500 3000K 82 8,000 3/SKU, 360/CS
 29195 CF14EL/G30/830 Medium G30 60 14 700 3000K 82 6,000 1/SKU, 6/CS
Décor  29121 CF4EL/B10/C/830/BL Candelabra B10 15 4 170 3000K 82 6,000 1/SKU, 6/CS
 28964 CF5EL/B10/C/DIM/827/BL1,2  Candelabra B10 15 5 200 2700K 80 25,000 1/SKU, 6/CS
 28932 CF5EL/B10/DIM/827/BL1,2  Medium B10 15 5 200 2700K 80 25,000 1/SKU, 6/CS
 28941 CF9EL/B10/827/BL Medium B10 40 9 450 2700K 82 8,000 2/SKU, 10/CS
 25986 CF9EL/B10/C/827/BL Candelabra B10 40 9 450 2700K 82 8,000 2/SKU, 10/CS
 29600 CF9EL/B10/C/830 Candelabra B10 40 9 450 3000K 82 8,000 1/SKU, 6/CS
Specialty 29789 CF14EL/A19/YELLOW/RP Medium A19 — 14 — — — 6,000 1/SKU, 6/CS
Reflector R20 29638 CF9EL/R20/827 Medium R20 40 9 300 2700K 82 8,000 1/SKU, 6/CS
 29760 CF14EL/R20/827 Medium R20 50 14 500 2700K 82 8,000 1/SKU, 6/CS
 29634 CF14EL/R20/830 Medium R20 50 14 500 3000K 82 8,000 1/SKU, 6/CS
Reflector BR30 29496 CF15EL/BR30/DIM/827/RP1  Medium BR30 65 15 700 2700K 82 6,000 1/SKU, 6/CS
 28954 CF15EL/BR30/DIM/827/BL1  Medium BR30 65 15 700 2700K 82 8,000 1/SKU, 3/CS